1	[Approving the 2009 San Francisco Juvenile Justice Local Action Plan Update]
2	Resolution approving the 2009 San Francisco Juvenile Justice Local Action Plan which
3	identifies the citywide programs and approaches that have been demonstrated to be
4	effective in reducing violence, crime and delinquency amongst young adults ages 11 -
5	25 and includes recommendations for how funding for local violence prevention and
6	intervention strategies will be allocated for the term of July 1, 2009 – June 30, 2010.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The Mayor's Office of Community Investment (MOCI) has been the lead
9	programmatic and fiscal agency of the county in administering JJCPA, which provides funds
10	for the county to implement a comprehensive, multi-agency juvenile justice plan; and
11	WHEREAS, For FY 2009-2010 MOCI, the San Francisco Juvenile Probation
12	Department and the Department of Children, Youth and their Families have aligned their
13	juvenile justice and violence prevention and intervention priorities and pooled resources to
14	fund approved strategies; and,
15	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council (JJCC) was
16	established in 1999 through the Resolution 170-97 pursuant to Section 749.22 of Article 18.7
17	of the Welfare and Institutions Code as a necessary component under the State of California's
18	Juvenile Crime Enforcement and Accountability Challenge Grant Program; and,
19	WHEREAS, The JJCC is charged with developing and updating a comprehensive,
20	multi-agency plan, called "The Juvenile Justice Local Action Plan"; and,
21	WHEREAS, The Juvenile Justice Local Action Plan seeks to establish juvenile justice
22	and violence prevention and intervention directives for youth and young adults, ages 11-25;
23	and,
24	WHEREAS, The JJCC, led by Juvenile Probation Chief Siffermann, met February 13 <sup>th</sup> ,
25	20 <sup>th</sup> , and 27 <sup>th</sup> 2009, from 3pm – 5pm, at the Youth Guidance Center Cafeteria; and

1	WHEREAS, The 2009 Juvenile Justice Action Plan sets juvenile justice funding
2	priorities for various juvenile justice funding streams: the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention
3	Act (JJCPA), the Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG), and the Children's and General
4	Funds (CCSF streams); and,
5	WHEREAS, The JJCC unanimously approved and recommended to the Board of
6	Supervisors this Juvenile Justice Local Action Plan on February 27, 2009; now, therefore, be
7	it
8	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
9	hereby approves the 2009 San Francisco Juvenile Justice Local Action Plan Update.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	